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B C
Source Description

Phase II ID No. 1004
EPA ID No. TXD083472266
Facility Name Lyondell Chemical Co.
Facility Location
    City Channelview
    State TX
Unit ID Name/No. F-65630 Hot Oil Heater 
Other Sister Facilities None
Number of Sister Facilities 0
Combustor Class Liquid-fired boiler
Combustor Type Liquid injection, process heater

Combustor Characteristics
Hot oil heater, 138 MM Btu/hr with Ljunstrom combustion air 
preheater

Capacity (MMBtu/hr) 138
Soot Blowing Yes (during run #3 of test condition 1)
APCS Detailed Acronym None
APCS General Class
APCS Characteristics
Hazardous Wastes Liq
Haz Waste Description Glycolic fuel liquids
Supplemental Fuel Natural gas

Process vapors

Stack Characteristics
    Diameter (ft) 7
    Height (ft) 150
    Gas Velocity (ft/sec) 24.4
    Gas Temperature (°F) 286

Permit Status Tier I for metals and chlorine
HWC Burn Status (Date if 
Terminated)

1, source, 1004



1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

B C
Cond Description

1004C1

     Report Name/Date Re-Certification of Compliance for F-65630 Hot Oil Heater and 
Utility Boilers;8/6/97

     Report Preparer Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Firm Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Dates August 9, 1997
     Cond Dates Aug-97
     Cond. Description CoC; min combustion temperature
     Content CO emissions only; no feed analysis

1004C2

     Report Name/Date Re-Certification of Compliance for F-65630 Hot Oil Heater and 
Utility Boilers; 8/31/98

     Report Preparer Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Firm Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Dates July 23, 1998
     Cond Dates Jul-98
     Cond. Description CoC; max waste and ash feedrates
     Content PM, CO; feed for ash, metals, chloride

1004C3

     Report Name/Date Re-Certification of Compliance for F-65630 Hot Oil Heater and 
Utility Boilers; 8/31/98

     Report Preparer Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Firm Waste Min Inc.
     Testing Dates July 17, 1998
     Cond Dates Jul-98
     Cond. Description CoC; min combustion temperature
     Content CO emissions only; no feed analysis

2, cond, 1004
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B C D E F G H I J K L M
Stack Gas Emissions

Cond ID Comments Units 7% O2

1004C1 R1 R2 R3 Cond Avg

CO (RA) E1 ppmv y 1.9
CO (MHRA) E1 ppmv y 2.1

1004C2 R1 R2 R3 Cond Avg

CO (MHRA) E1 ppmv y 1.98 2.07 1.9 1.98
CO (RA) E1 ppmv y 1.5 1.49 1.55 1.5
PM E1 gr/dscf y 0.0101 0.0117 0.0354 0.0194

Sampling Train 1 PM E1
Stack Gas Flowrate dscfm 35696 32301 32747 33581
O2 % 7.5 7.6 6.6 7.2
Moisture % 15.1 16 16.3 15.8
Temperature F 289 289 290 289.3

1004C3 R1 R2 R3 Cond Avg

CO (MHRA) E1 ppmv y 16.4
CO (RA) E1 ppmv y 6.1

3, emiss, 1004
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A B C
Process Information

Cond ID No. Units Cond Avg

1004C1

Combustion Temperature °F 957

8, process, 1004


